National Farmworker Jobs Program - Program Year 2005
Preliminary Federal Financial Report Summary as of June 30, 2006

GRANTEE
TELAMON CORPORATION
ARKANSAS HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP
PORTABLE PRACTICAL EDUCATION PREP
CALIFORNIA HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
CENTRAL VALLEY OPPORTUNITY CENTER
COUNTY OF KERN
PROTEUS TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT, INC
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SER/JOBS FOR PROGRESS, INC
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS COUNCIL
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
TELAMON CORPORATION
HI DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
PROTEUS, INC.
IDAHO MIGRANT COUNCIL, INC
ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL
TELAMON CORPORATION
SER CORPORATION
KENTUCKY FARMWORKER PROGRAMS, INC
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS' COUNCIL
TELAMON CORPORATION
PENOBSCOT CONSORTIUM TRAINING & DEV
TELAMON CORPORATION
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC
UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY SERVICES, INC
MS DELTA COUNCIL FOR FW OPPORTUNITIES, INC
RURAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.
TELAMON CORPORATION
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC
NAF MULTICULTURAL HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS COUNCIL
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC
HOME EDUCATION LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC
ORO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
OREGON HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC
PR DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
TELAMON CORPORATION
Black Hills Special Services Cooperative
TENNESSEE OPPORTUNITY PROGRAMS, INC

STATE
AL
AR
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CO

CT/RI

FL
GA
HI
1A
ID
IL
IN
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD/DE
ME
M1
MN
MO
MS
MT
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY
OH
OK
OR
PA
PR
SC
SD
TN

FEDERAL FUNDS

AUTHORIZED
762,568
1,102,412
2,053,518
3,485,699
7,548,753
1,772,895
1,938,540
3,632,746
962,915
369,035
3,936,703
1,454,873
318,233
1,117,235
966,734
1,211,937
813,679
842,526
1,149,721
877,016
310,093
379,110
278,287
1,347,398
1,188,297
930,345
1,231,687
567,111
2,555,103
434,778
925,482
95,710
498,300
911,635
170,676
1,573,067
1,006,422
910,857
1,898,820
1,105,665
2,944,978
918,090
588,939
814,129

ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENDITURES
79,411
109,095
293,412
522,853
428,520
256,715
290,781
544,911
144,437
51,303
488,849
174,072
28,904
141,741
141,064
171,154
62,425
118,048
154,362
69,403
44,687
24,045
11,270
208,945
81,281
52,798
184,753
79,596
118,331
37,549
104,513
14,009
51,580
131,637
27,021
176,817
97,044
136,586
264,994
113,830
171,557
75,299
76,818
78,941

RELATED
ASSISTANCE
EXPENDITURES
3,658
12,968
64,603
91,948
342,734
49,814
133,495
89,269
38,821
17,467
770,433
256,802
4,271
4,149
10,008
6,893
59,302
1,423
215,596
81,584
13,529
21,386
3,305
21,063
14,099
2,874
159,343
19,938
39,541
6,382
34,360
4,741
13,589
8,258
0
11,545
13,206
5,260
71,930
13,555
500,438
1,121
101,653
8,759

PROGRAM
SERVICES
EXPENDITURES
588,554
979,403
1,645,406
2,870,898
6,777,499
1,463,025
1,514,264
2,931,572
779,657
261,322
2,669,280
897,080
161,066
835,311
783,755
764,742
684,589
689,446
779,763
726,029
229,210
332,256
263,712
943,181
1,090,478
587,590
850,904
425,665
2,228,979
390,847
561,806
74,270
421,965
771,740
143,655
1,381,120
896,172
769,011
1,411,834
978,280
2,026,834
808,947
410,468
700,692

TOTAL FEDERAL

SHARE
762,568
1,101,466
2,053,518
3,485,699
7,548,753
1,769,554
1,938,540
3,632,746
962,915
348,673
3,928,563
1,389,726
314,441
981,201
934,827
942,789
813,679
842,526
1,149,721
877,016
293,756
379,110
278,287
1,219,667
1,185,858
643,262
1,231,687
525,199
2,494,536
434,778
705,266
94,573
487,134
911,635
170,676
1,569,482
1,006,422
910,857
1,811,871
1,105,665
2,944,978
901,201
588,939
814,129

Data as of 9/19/06



GRANTEE
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC
PIC DBA FUTURES THROUGH TRAINING
TELAMON CORPORATION
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC
OIC OF WASHINGTON
UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY SERVICES
TELAMON CORPORATION
WYOMING DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES
Total
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STATE
X
uT
VA
VT

WA
Wi

WV
WY

FEDERAL FUNDS

AUTHORIZED
5,431,487
278,493
880,975
181,164
2,975,532
1,204,286
186,426
171,624
71,212,704

ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENDITURES
343,849
15,641
62,374
20,862
446,330
91,809
14,388
4,931
7,635,545

RELATED
ASSISTANCE
EXPENDITURES
125,342
17,057
26,860
4,871
148,774
26,735
60,263
1,819
3,756,835

PROGRAM
SERVICES
EXPENDITURES
4,962,296
237,727
789,294
155,431
2,380,428
934,267
111,775
62,650
57,136,145

TOTAL FEDERAL

SHARE
5,431,487
271,951
880,975
181,164
2,975,532
1,052,811
186,426
72,787
69,541,021

Data as of 9/19/06



