National Farmworker Jobs Program - Program Year 2005 Preliminary Federal Financial Report Summary as of June 30, 2006

-		•	,	RELATED	PROGRAM	
		FEDERAL FUNDS	ADMINISTRATIVE	ASSISTANCE	SERVICES	TOTAL FEDERAL
GRANTEE	STATE	AUTHORIZED	EXPENDITURES	EXPENDITURES	EXPENDITURES	SHARE
TELAMON CORPORATION	AL	762,568	79,411	3,658	588,554	762,568
ARKANSAS HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP	AR	1,102,412	109,095	12,968	979,403	1,101,466
PORTABLE PRACTICAL EDUCATION PREP	AZ	2,053,518	293,412	64,603	1,645,406	2,053,518
CALIFORNIA HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP	CA	3,485,699	522,853	91,948	2,870,898	3,485,699
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING	CA	7,548,753	428,520	342,734	6,777,499	7,548,753
CENTRAL VALLEY OPPORTUNITY CENTER	CA	1,772,895	256,715	49,814	1,463,025	1,769,554
COUNTY OF KERN	CA	1,938,540	290,781	133,495	1,514,264	1,938,540
PROTEUS TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT, INC	CA	3,632,746	544,911	89,269	2,931,572	3,632,746
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SER/JOBS FOR PROGRESS, INC	CO	962,915	144,437	38,821	779,657	962,915
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS COUNCIL	CT/RI	369,035	51,303	17,467	261,322	348,673
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	FL	3,936,703	488,849	770,433	2,669,280	3,928,563
TELAMON CORPORATION	GA	1,454,873	174,072	256,802	897,080	1,389,726
HI DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS	HI	318,233	28,904	4,271	161,066	314,441
PROTEUS, INC.	IA	1,117,235	141,741	4,149	835,311	981,201
IDAHO MIGRANT COUNCIL, INC	ID	966,734	141,064	10,008	783,755	934,827
ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL	IL	1,211,937	171,154	6,893	764,742	942,789
TELAMON CORPORATION	IN	813,679	62,425	59,302	684,589	813,679
SER CORPORATION	KS	842,526	118,048	1,423	689,446	842,526
KENTUCKY FARMWORKER PROGRAMS, INC	KY	1,149,721	154,362	215,596	779,763	1,149,721
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC	LA	877,016	69,403	81,584	726,029	877,016
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS' COUNCIL	MA	310,093	44,687	13,529	229,210	293,756
TELAMON CORPORATION	MD/DE		24,045	21,386	332,256	379,110
PENOBSCOT CONSORTIUM TRAINING & DEV	ME	278,287	11,270	3,305	263,712	278,287
TELAMON CORPORATION	MI	1,347,398	208,945	21,063	943,181	1,219,667
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC	MN	1,188,297	81,281	14,099	1,090,478	1,185,858
UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY SERVICES, INC	MO	930,345	52,798	2,874	587,590	643,262
MS DELTA COUNCIL FOR FW OPPORTUNITIES, INC	MS	1,231,687	184,753	159,343	850,904	1,231,687
RURAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.	MT	567,111	79,596	19,938	425,665	525,199
TELAMON CORPORATION	NC	2,555,103	118,331	39,541	2,228,979	2,494,536
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC	ND	434,778	37,549	6,382	390,847	434,778
NAF MULTICULTURAL HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP	NE	925,482	104,513	34,360	561,806	705,266
NEW ENGLAND FARMWORKERS COUNCIL	NH	95,710	14,009	4,741	74,270	94,573
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC	NJ	498,300	51,580	13,589	421,965	487,134
HOME EDUCATION LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM	NM	911,635	131,637	8,258	771,740	911,635
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING	NV	170,676	27,021	0	143,655	170,676
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC	NY	1,573,067	176,817	11,545	1,381,120	1,569,482
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC	OH	1,006,422	97,044	13,206	896,172	1,006,422
ORO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	OK	910,857	136,586	5,260	769,011	910,857
OREGON HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORP	OR	1,898,820	264,994	71,930	1,411,834	1,811,871
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC	PA	1,105,665	113,830	13,555	978,280	1,105,665
PR DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	PR	2,944,978	171,557	500,438	2,026,834	2,944,978
TELAMON CORPORATION	SC	918,090	75,299	1,121	808,947	901,201
Black Hills Special Services Cooperative	SD	588,939	76,818	101,653	410,468	588,939
TENNESSEE OPPORTUNITY PROGRAMS, INC	TN	814,129	78,941	8,759	700,692	814,129
TENNESSEE OF ORTONITI FROOMAND, INC	111	017,127	10,741	0,107	100,072	017,127

National Farmworker Jobs Program - Program Year 2005 Preliminary Federal Financial Report Summary as of June 30, 2006

				RELATED	PROGRAM	
		FEDERAL FUNDS	ADMINISTRATIVE	ASSISTANCE	SERVICES	TOTAL FEDERAL
GRANTEE	STATE	AUTHORIZED	EXPENDITURES	EXPENDITURES	EXPENDITURES	SHARE
MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC	ТΧ	5,431,487	343,849	125,342	4,962,296	5,431,487
PIC DBA FUTURES THROUGH TRAINING	UT	278,493	15,641	17,057	237,727	271,951
TELAMON CORPORATION	VA	880,975	62,374	26,860	789,294	880,975
RURAL OPPORTUNITIES, INC	VT	181,164	20,862	4,871	155,431	181,164
OIC OF WASHINGTON	WA	2,975,532	446,330	148,774	2,380,428	2,975,532
UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY SERVICES	WI	1,204,286	91,809	26,735	934,267	1,052,811
TELAMON CORPORATION	WV	186,426	14,388	60,263	111,775	186,426
WYOMING DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES	WY	171,624	4,931	1,819	62,650	72,787
Total		71,212,704	7,635,545	3,756,835	57,136,145	69,541,021